
Arrestee Name Age at Arrest Case Number Jurisdiction of Arrestee Statute Description
GREENE, THOMAS RICHARD 68 HOPEWELL FAIL TO REPORT TO JAIL
CLARKE, VERONA NIKITA 67 2024-00023389 RICHMOND Shoplifting
CLARKE, VERONA NIKITA 67 2024-00023389 RICHMOND LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000
ROACH, VERNA M 62 2024-00023269 HOPEWELL Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
BROWN, BERNARD 62 HENDERSON PROBATION VIOLATION
Sculthorpe, Kenneth Wayne 62 2024-00023421 HOPEWELL Shoplifting
Sculthorpe, Kenneth Wayne 62 2024-00023421 HOPEWELL FAIL TO APPEAR
TAYLOR, STEPHANIE MILES 58 PROBATION VIOLATION
SLAYTON-GREENHILL, TANJA 58 COLONIAL HEIGHTS FAIL TO MAINTAIN CONTROL
CARMINE, ANTOINE MAURICE 58 WILLIAMSBURG PROBATION VIOLATION
JEFFERSON, PERCELL, III 54 2024-00022985 MECHANICSVILLE THREAT / OBSCENE PHONE CALLS
JEFFERSON, PERCELL, III

54 2024-00022985 MECHANICSVILLE
UNAUTHORIZED USE OF ELECTRONIC 

TRACKING DEVICE
JEFFERSON, PERCELL, III 54 2024-00022985 MECHANICSVILLE STALKING
JEFFERSON, PERCELL, III 54 2024-00016938 MECHANICSVILLE ASSAULT : SIMPLE
JEFFERSON, PERCELL, III 54 2024-00016938 MECHANICSVILLE STRANGULATION
JEFFERSON, PERCELL, III

54 2024-00020065 MECHANICSVILLE
UNAUTHORIZED USE OF ELECTRONIC 

TRACKING DEVICE
JEFFERSON, PERCELL, III 54 2024-00020065 MECHANICSVILLE STALKING
JEFFERSON, PERCELL, III 54 2024-00018500 MECHANICSVILLE VANDALISM
KING, SHANNON ALLEN 54 2024-00023532 PRINCE GEORGE LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000
JOYNER, MELISSA GAIL 54 2024-00023540 VICTORIA LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000
JOHNSON, SONNY DALE 49 COLONIAL HEIGHTS TRESPASS : GENERAL
CONSTANTINE, SCOTT CHRISTIAN 46 2024-00023730 COLONIAL HEIGHTS POSS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
WALSH, CHASITIY NICHOLE 44 COLONIAL HEIGHTS PROBATION VIOLATION
ARROYO, CLINT 42 COLONIAL HEIGHTS DANGEROUS / VICIOUS DOG
Chang Taylor, Allayna Glen

40 2024-00023375 Chesapeake 
Abuse and neglect, reckless disregard or 

endangering health of children
ALLEN, JORDAN HOPE 36 2024-00023818 SANDSTON Shoplifting
HARPER, STEFAN DAMON 34 2024-00023681 COLONIAL HEIGHTS STRANGULATION
HARPER, STEFAN DAMON 34 2024-00023681 COLONIAL HEIGHTS ASSAULT & BATTERY : FAMILY MEMBE
WILLIAMS, EDDIE LEE, Jr 33 HOPEWELL PROBATION VIOLATION
GREENE, KWAMAIN DEANGLEO 33 HENRICO PROBATION VIOLATION
MASON, BRANDON STUART 33 2024-00023818 SANDSTON FALSELY ID SELF TO LE
MASON, BRANDON STUART 33 2024-00023818 SANDSTON Shoplifting
WILKERSON, MARK ANTHONY, Jr 32 PETERSBURG DRUNK IN PUBLIC
WILKERSON, MARK ANTHONY, Jr 32 PETERSBURG LITTERING
WASHINGTON, ANTHONY KEYUN 32 2024-00023386 Petersburg ASSAULT & BATTERY : FAMILY MEMBE
WASHINGTON, ANTHONY KEYUN

32 2024-00023386 Petersburg 
INTERFERE WITH EMERGENCY 

COMMUNICATION
BARROW, CHANEL SHAQUESHA 31 2024-00023642 PETERSBURG Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
ADAMS, MARKUS CLINTON 30 HOPEWELL FUGUTIVE FROM JUSTICE
BRANCH, IMANI ALEXIS 29 2024-00018788 CHESTERFIELD Shoplifting
BRANCH, IMANI ALEXIS 29 2024-00018752 CHESTERFIELD Shoplifting
CARPENTER, HARLIE 29 2024-00023818 SANDSTON Shoplifting
LAMM, FORREST BRENT 28 2024-00023225 DINWIDDIE DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE
LAMM, FORREST BRENT 28 2024-00023225 DINWIDDIE CONCEALED WEAPON
LAMM, FORREST BRENT 28 2024-00023225 DINWIDDIE REFUSE BREATH TEST
JOHNSON, CHARLES JAMES, III 28 FELONY FAIL TO APPEAR
MOORE, RILEY AIDEN 26 COLONIAL HEIGHTS FAIL TO APPEAR
Fields, Deasia ZHANE 25 2024-00023392 HOPEWELL DRUNK IN PUBLIC
RUTHERFORD, OMAR KHALEF, Jr 23 PETERSBURG VIOLATE CONDITIONS OF RELEASE
TURNER, DONOVAN KEMARI 23 PETERSBURG VIOLATION OF COURT ORDER

COLONIAL HEIGHTS POLICE DEPARTMENT 
WEEKLY ARREST REPORT
NOVEMBER 18-24, 2024



KELTY, TONAHS M'CHELLE 22 2024-00023653 PETERSBURG Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
CAHOON, ALEXIS TAYLOR 21 2024-00023292 COLONIAL HEIGHTS ASSAULT : SIMPLE
ROBINSON, ASHANT'E YYANI 21 2024-00023811 EMPORIA LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000
GRAY, DESTINY KEYANDRE 21 2024-00023653 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
PARKES, ARIANNA-LASHAE I 21 2024-00023657 BRONX Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
DANIELS, TRAVIS L, Jr 21 2024-00023657 HARTFORD Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
CAMPBELL, CAMILE 21 2024-00023657 PETERSBURG Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
SMALL, TONISHA G 20 2024-00023291 BROOKLYN Shoplifting
RASCOE, KAYLA N 19 2024-00023291 ALLENWOOD Shoplifting
MOODY, MARI ASIA ZAKIYA 19 2024-00023811 EMPORIA LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000
GILES, ANDREW KAREEM, Jr 19 2024-00023526 HENRICO POSS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
GILES, ANDREW KAREEM, Jr 19 2024-00023526 HENRICO BRANDISH A FIREARM
GILES, ANDREW KAREEM, Jr 19 2024-00023526 HENRICO BRANDISH A FIREARM
GILES, ANDREW KAREEM, Jr 19 2024-00023526 HENRICO BRANDISH A FIREARM
WHITNEY, MARTA MIREIA 19 2024-00023636 ARLINGTON Shoplifting
HANNA, GRACE MARIELA 19 2024-00023636 ARLINGTON Shoplifting
HYDE, JORDON 18 2024-00023640 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
Total Records 66

Analyst Note: Arrest Report data was pulled from information entered into Tyler RMS at the time this report was completed. Some Arrests do not have a case number attached. Analyst A. Smith, 
11/26/2024.


